
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-20-010192 PCN Date: 20-JUL-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Obsolete Micro-MaTch Value-line

Description of Changes 
Obsolete Micro-MaTch Value-line

Reason for Changes: 
Discontinuance. Low revenue and poor interest from customers
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 
31-JUL-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 
21-AUG-2020 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2205104-2 YES
2205105-1 YES
2205105-2 YES
2205106-3 YES
2205108-2 YES
2205109-1 YES
2205113-1 YES
2205116-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2205104-2 YES
2205105-1 YES
2205105-2 YES
2205106-3 YES
2205108-2 YES
2205109-1 YES
2205113-1 YES
2205116-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2205105-1 YES






